CANCELLED



MARATHON COUNTY PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE MEETING

AGENDA

Date & Time of Meeting: Wednesday, July 10, 2019, at Noon

Meeting Location: Courthouse Assembly Room B-105 – 500 Forest St., Wausau

<u>Committee Members</u>: Craig McEwen, Chair, Jim Schaefer, Vice-Chair, Karen Kellbach, Jean Maszk, David Nutting, Arnold Schlei, Chris Voll

Marathon County Mission Statement: Marathon County Government serves people by leading, coordinating, and providing county, regional, and statewide initiatives. It directly or in cooperation with other public and private partners provides services and creates opportunities that make Marathon County and the surrounding area a preferred place to live, work, visit, and do business. (Last updated: 12-20-05)

Committee Mission Statement: Provide leadership for the implementation of the Strategic Plan, monitoring outcomes, reviewing and recommending to the County Board policies related to public safety initiatives of Marathon County.

Due to lack of Agenda items the July 10, 2019 Public Safety Committee meeting is cancelled. The next meeting is scheduled for Wednesday, August 14, 2019, at Noon.

		SIGNED /s/ Craig McEwen
		Presiding Officer or Designee
FAXED TO: FAXED TO:	Wausau Daily Herald, City Pages, and Other Media Groups	NOTICE POSTED AT COURTHOUSE
FAXED BY: FAXED DATE: FAXED TIME:		BY: DATE: TIME: